City v. CEU, L.237, IBT, et. Al, 14 OCB 73 (BOC 1974) [( Decision No. 73-74 (Amend. Cert.)]

OFFICE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

BOARD OF CERTIFICATION
__________________ X
In the Matter of
THE CITY OF NEW YORK AND RELATED DECISION NO. 73-74
PUBLIC EMPLOYERS
-and- DOCKET NO. RE-50-74

DISTRICT COUNCIL-37, AFSCME,
AFL-CIO

-and-

CIVIL SERVICE TECHNICAL GUILD,
LOCAL 375, DISTRICT COUNCIL 37,
AFSCME, AFL-CIO

-and-

DISTRICT COUNCIL 37, AFSCME,
AFL-CIO, and its affiliated
Local 2627

-and-

CITY EMPLOYEES UNION, LOCAL 237,
IBT

-and-
PROBATION & PAROLE OFFICERS

ASSOCIATION of GREATER NEW YORK,
LOCAL 599, SEIU, AFL-CIO

-and-

CIVIL SERVICE FORUM, LOCAL 300,
SEIU, AFL-CIO

-and-

DISTRICT COUNCIL 37, AFSCME,
AFL-CIO; LOCAL 237, IBT; and



LOCAL 144, SEIU, AFL-CIO;
jointly
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ORDER AMENDING CERTIFICATION

The Office of Labor Relations of the City of New York
having filed its motion herein on October 24, 1974, and the
Unions having received due notice, and no objection by any
party having been filed, and it appearing to the satisfaction
of the Board, that the Comprehensive Employment and Training
Act (CETA) titles listed below should be added, by accretion,
to the following indicated certifications:

Certification No.
and Unit. Certified Uion CETA Titles

15-73 (as amended by District Council 37 Assistant Neighborhood

Decisions 56-73, AFSCME, AFL-CIO Aide (CETA), Community

67-73, 81-73, 4-74 Youth Worker (CETA),

and 41-74) - various Drug Abuse Aide (CETA)

social service and Drug Abuse Specialist

related titles (CETA), Human Services
Technician (CETA),
Neighborhood Aide (CETA)
And Family Assistant
(CETA)

23-74 - various District Council 37, Automotive Operator

motor vehicle AFSCME, AFL-CIO (CETA)

operations, dis-

patching and

related titles

30-73 (as amended by District Council 37, Assistant Rodent Control

Decisions 59-73 and AFSCME, AFL-CIO Aide (CETA), Rodent

95-73) - various Control Aide (CETA)

exterminator and pest and Rodent Control Crew

control titles Chief (CETA)
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Certification No.
and Unit.

Certified Uion

CETA Titles

39-72 (as amended by
Decisions 55-72,
53-73 and 60-73) -
various custodial

and related titles

2-74 (as amended by
Decision No. 48-74
- various consumer
affairs inspector

and related titles

66-73 - various
investigator and
related titles

39-73 (as amended by
Decisions 51-73 and
61-74) - various
clerical, steno-
graphic, office
machine operation,
and related titles

60-71 (as amended by
Decisions 42-72,
6-73, 36-73, 43-73

District Council 37, Building Assistant

AFSCME, AFL-CIO

(CETA), Park Worker
(CETA), Security Aide
(CETA), and Lift Aide
(CETA)

District Council 37, Compliance Agent (CETA)

AFSCME, AFL-CIO

and Compliance Aide
(CETA)

District Council 37, Compliance Specialist

AFSCME, AFL-CIO

(CETA) and Investigator
(CETA)

District Council 37, E.D.P. Card Punch

AFSCME, AFL-CIO

Civil Service
Technical Guild,
Local 375, District

and 42-74) - various Council 37, AFSCME,

engineering,
architectural and
related titles

96-73 - various
technical inspector
titles

AFL-CIO

C.S.T.G., Local

375, District

Council 37, AFSCME,
AFL-CIO

Operator (CETA),

Police Office Associate

(CETA), Stenographic

Transcriber (CETA),

Switchboard Operator

(CETA), Transcriber
(CETA), Office Machine
Assistant (CETA), Courier
(CETA), and Transcrib-
er/Typist (CETA)

Engineering Associate
(CETA)

Environmental Compliance
Agent (CETA) and Environ-
mental Compliance Aide
(CETA)
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Certification No.
and Unit.

Certified Uion

CETA Titles

69-72 (as amended by

Decisions 100-73 and AFSCME, AFL-CIO

19-74) - various
accounting, economist
and related titles

28-72 (as amended by
Decisions 1-73,
99-73 and 59-74)

- various maintenance
and related titles

9-74 (as amended by
Decision No. 32-74)
- various commercial
activities inspector
and related titles

98-73 (as amended by
Decisions 34-74,
57-75 and 58-74)

- various medical
technician titles

32-73 (as amended by
Decision No. 40-73)

- various probation
officer and related
titles

27-73 - various
asphalt worker
titles

37-72 (as amended by
Decisions 8-73 and
90-73) - various
computer titles

District Council 37, Fiscal Records Analyst

(CETA), Fiscal Records
Assistant (CETA), and
Research Aide (CETA)

Local 237, LB.T. Handyman (CETA)

Local 237, .B.T. Commercial Vehicle

Compliance Agent (CETA)
and Senior Commercial
Vehicle Compliance

Agent (CETA)

District Council 37, Health Code Aide (CETA)
AFSCME, AFL-CIO;

Local 237, 1.B.T.;

and Local 144, SEIU,

AFL-CIO; jointly

Probation & Parole Probation Officer
Officers Association Trainee (CETA) and

of Greater N.Y ., Community Worker
Local 599, SEIU, (CETA)

AFL-CIO

C.S.F., Local 300 Road Mender (CETA)

SEIU, AFL-CIO

District Council 37, EDP Programmer (CETA)
AFSCME, AFL-CIO, and

its affiliated Local

2627
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NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Board of Certification by the New York City Collective Bar-
gaining Law, it is hereby

ORDERED that the above-named certifications be, and
the same hereby are amended, or further amended (as the case
may be) to include the indicated Comprehensive Employment and
Training Act (CETA) titles, subject to existing, contracts, if
any.

DATED: New York, N.Y.

December 13, 1974

ARVID ANDERSON
CHAIRMAN

WALTER L. EISENBERG
MEMBER

ERIC J. SCHMERTZ
MEMBER
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The titles and title code numbers of the employees

affected by this decision are as follows:

Certification No. 15-73 (as amended)

Assistant Neighborhood Aide (CETA)
Community Youth Worker (CETA)
Drug Abuse Aide (CETA)

Drug Abuse Specialist (CETA)
Family Assistant (CETA)

Human Services Technician (CETA)
Neighborhood Aide (CETA)

Certification No. 23-74

Automotive Operator (CETA)

Certification No, 30-73 (as amended)

Assistant Rodent Control Aide CETA)
Rodent Control Aide (CETA)
Rodent Control Crew Chief (CETA)

Certification No. 39-72 (as amended)

Building Assistant (CETA)
Park Worker (CETA)

Lift Aide (CETA)

Security Aide (CETA)

Certification No. 2-74 (as amended)

Compliance Agent (CETA)
Compliance Aide (CETA)

Certification No. 66-73

03521

03475

03470
03607
03535
03516
03507
03489
03491

09295

03547
09306

09228
03508
03498

03552
03478



Compliance Specialist (CETA) 03479
Investigator (CETA) 09300
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Certification No. 39-73 (as amended)

Courier (CETA)

E.D.P. Card Punch Operator (CETA)
Office Machine Assistant (CETA)
Police Office Associate (CETA)
Stenographic Transcriber (CETA)
Switchboard Operator (CETA)
Transcriber (CETA)
Transcriber/Typist (CETA)

Certification No. 60-71-(as amended)

Engineering Associate (CETA)

Certification No. 96-73

Environmental Compliance Agent (CETA)
Environmental Compliance Aide (CETA)

Certification No. 69-72 (as amended)

Fiscal Records Analyst (CETA)
Fiscal Records Assistant (CETA)
Research Aide (CETA)

Certification No. 28-72 (as amended)

Handyman (CETA)

Certification No. 9-74 (as amended)

Commercial Vehicle Compliance Agent
(CETA)

Senior Commercial Vehicle Compliance
Agent (CETA)

03658
09301
03495
03499
03500
03501
09320

03482

09227
03455

03485
03486
03904

03487

03337

03446

03593



Certification No. 98-73 (as amended)

Health Code Aide (CETA) 09299



Decision No. 73-74
Docket No. RE-50-74

Certification No. 32-73 (as amended)

Community Worker (CETA)
Probation Officer Trainee (CETA)

Certification No. 27-73

Road Mender (CETA)

Certification No. 37-72 (as amended)

E.D.P. Programmer (CETA)

09303

09319

09298

09305



